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Subject: - Academic Calendar of all UG, PG & Ph.D Programs For Academic Year-2025-2026

Following is the Academic Calendar of all UG, PG & Ph.D Programs for Academic Year-2025-2026
duly approved by the Competent Authority: -

AY 2025-26 Odd Semester

Online Course Registration for all UG, PG, & Ph. D 07.07.2025 (Monday) onwards
Programs

(Notification to be issued by Examination Branch)

Orientation cum Induction Program for First Year Students 28.07.2025 — 01.08.2025 (Monday- Friday )
of all UG and Integrated BSc. MSc Programs

Commencement of Teaching for 2" Year Onwards 29.07.2025 (Tuesday)

Commencement of Teaching for 1t Year Students 04.08.2025 (Monday)

Mid Semester Notification for Shortage of Attendance by 18.09.2025 (Thursday)

Respective Departments

Mid Term Examination 22.09.2025 (Monday) onwards

Evaluated Answer Script Viewing By Students ' 03.10.2025 — 09.10.2025 (Friday-Thursday)
Presentation to UGPEC/PGPEC* 13.10.2025 — 15.10.2025 (Monday-Wednesday)
Arena '25-26 / Yuvaan’25-26 17.10.2025 — 19.10.2025 (Friday-Sunday)
(Sports/ Literary Festival) ‘
Classes in Online Mode 20.10.2025 - 24.10.25 (Monday-Friday)

Batch Photography 07.11.2025 (Friday)

Teaching Ends 13.11.2025 (Thursday)

Practical Examination for PRS and PRE Components 14.11.2025 — 19.11.2025 ( Friday- Wednesday)
Display of Sessional Marks and Shortage of Attendance 18.11.2025 (Tuesday)

End Semester Theory & Project Examinat’ibn 21.11.2025 (Friday)

Grade Moderation and Display of Grades 12.12.2025 (Friday)

Course Feedback 12.12.2025 - 17.12.2025 (Friday-Wednesday)

Declaration of Result 22.12.2025 (Monday)




[CAY 2025-26 Even Semester

Online Course Registration for all UG, PG, & Ph. D
Programs

(Notification to be issued by Examination Branch)

15.12.2025(Monday) onwards

Commencement of Teaching

01.01.2026 (Thursday)

Techfest'26/ Engifest’26
Teaching Suspended (for UG & PG Students only)

09.02.2026 to 15.02.2026 (Monday-Sunday)

Aahvan 25-26

19.02.2026 to 21.02.26 (Thursday- Saturday)

Respective Departments

Mid Semester Notification For Shortage of Attendance by

27.02.2026 (Friday)

Classes in Online Mode

02.03.2026 to 06.03.2026 (Monday-Friday)

Mid Term Examination

09.03.2026 (Monday) onwards

Evaluated Answer Script Viewing By Students

23.03.2026 — 27.03.2026 (Monday-Friday)

Presentation to UGPEC/PGPEC*

30.03.2026 — 03.04.2026 (Monday-Friday)

Teaching Ends

22.04.2026 (Wednesday)

Practical Examination for PRS and PRE Components

23.04.2026 — 28.04.2026 (Thursday-Tuesday)

Display of Sessional Marks and Shortage of Attendance

29.04.2026 (Wednesday)

End Semester Theory & Project Examination

01.05.2026 (Friday) onwards

Grade Moderation and Display of Grades

22.05.2026(Friday)

Course Feedback

22.05.2026 - 26.05.2026 (Friday- Tuesday)

Declaration of Result

29.05.2026(Friday)

Summer Vacation

01.06.2026 — 31.07.2026

Industrial Training/Internship

After End Term Examination/Summer

Vacation

* UGPEC/PGPEC: Under-Graduate & Post-Graduate Program Executive Committee.
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Copy to

Qg\uéQﬂL ol
(Prof. Rajeshwari Pandey)

Dean Academic (UG)

Dated &6'06155

1) PA to the VC for kind information to the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, DTU.

2) Registrar.
3) All Deans
4) All HoDs
5) Controller of Examination

6) Head (CC), with a request to upload notice on DTU website and intimate the students

through ERP portal.
7) Guard File.

(\%WD/’
(Prof. Eis u Chaujar)

Associate Dean Academic (UG)




